## Waiver and Release of Liability to Receive Information Electronically (email) from The Shores at Berkshire Lakes Master Homeowners Association

Association shall refer to: The Shores at Berkshire Lakes, a Homeowners Association located at 7845 Berkshire Pines Drive, Naples FL 34104.

I hereby for myself as the unit owner in the Association knowingly and voluntarily enter into this waiver and will not require the Association to send or hand deliver hard copies by USPS mail, pursuant to the Florida Statue 720, as well as, all Association notices, letters, documents and all other postings or information sent on behalf of or by the Association. In lieu of receiving the above in the aforementioned manner, I agree to, whenever possible by the Association, to receive such notices, letters, documents and information electronically (email) from the Association and/or a duly hired property management company.

I voluntarily give the Association a release of liability when giving the Association my email address with the understanding that the Association may not give out my email address without my permission and that the association is bound to the guidelines under Florida Statue 720 regarding the Association's use of personal emails.

This waiver is good until I am no longer a unit owner in the Association or until I send to the Association a request in writing to terminate this waiver.

Signed, dated and email address of unit owner: PRINT CLEARLY OR TYPE IN INFO.

Print Address:	
Sign Name:	Date:
Print Name:	
Email Address:	

## RETURN THE COMPLETED WAIVER TO:(one of the following)

- 1. The Shores Office
- 2. A Board of Director or a representative from the Association.
- 3. Email to The Shores Property Management Company: Anchor at admin@anchormanagers.com